

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	102162492		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	- CATENIA	SONLI	ATL 224	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	Diagon record the attaches	d priginal decuments or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATL Ultrasound, Inc. 7 - 9 - 0 Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ADD No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address:		
		Street Address: Groenewouldseweg 1 * The Netherlands		
	,	City: Eindhove	enState: * _ Zip: _5621 BA	
Execution Date: June 26, 2002		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/596,759		cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A	dditional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗸 No)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 3003 City: Bothell State: WA Zip: 98041-3003		8. Deposit account number: 14-1270		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. W. Brinton Yorks, Jr. Reg.#28,92 Name of Person Signing	<u>3</u> <u>l</u>	Signature Signature	d documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

USA - Domestic 4/87

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

Docket No. ATL-224

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

[] execu [] execu [X] filed	invention relating to	Гrademark Office	the U.S. patent application
	going application and all other U. nuations, reissues, and extensions		ions based thereon,
(3) all paten	nts granted on these applications.		
the fullest extent. Upon retestify in all legal proceed acts which may be necessary	le my cooperation to enable the A equest at the expense of the Assignings including patent prosecution ary, desirable, or convenient for set title thereto in the Assignee. I a	gnee, I agree to execute all par nal actions and infringement ac securing and maintaining pate	pers, take all rightful oaths, ctions, and do all other such nts on the foregoing
I certify that	I have the full right to convey th	e above rights.	
2/24/12	Seth moteld	, Assignor	
Date	Edith M. Feild, Vice President of For ATL Ultrasound, Inc.	& Controller	
State of Washington) County of Snohomish)			
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>C</u> known to me to be the per this assignment of her own	son who executed the foregoing n free will.	re me personally appeared ED assignment and acknowledged	ITH M. FEILD, I to me that she executed
JILL ANNE NOTAR' STATE OF V	E PEISTRUP Y PUBLIC WASHINGTON	Motary Public in and for	

My Commission expires 12/9/2003

Motary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Lynnwood

PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0169